AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:32:51
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -23,747   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   15,222   -8,525   -36 %   5.38 %   -265 bp

   +200 bp   18,904   -4,843   -20 %   6.57 %   -147 bp

   +100 bp   21,762   -1,985   -8 %   7.45 %   -58 bp

   0 bp   23,747   8.03 %

   -100 bp   24,764   1,017   +4 %   8.31 %   +27 bp

   -200 bp   25,445   1,698   +7 %   8.48 %   +44 bp

   -300 bp   26,601   2,854   +12 %   8.79 %   +76 bp

   -400 bp   -   -23,747   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   03/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   8.03 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   6.57 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   147 bp

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:32:51
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   19,861   19,521   19,176   18,679   17,922   17,024   16,109   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   5,799   5,682   5,555   5,370   5,118   4,836   4,556   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   5,644   5,563   5,478   5,351   5,179   4,988   4,796   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,073   6,970   6,871   6,736   6,538   6,309   6,073   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   5,724   5,682   5,652   5,627   5,594   5,538   5,449   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   10,913   10,821   10,746   10,670   10,563   10,399   10,171   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   14,267   14,035   13,794   13,516   13,187   12,807   12,386   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   99,173   98,321   97,558   96,761   95,875   94,747   93,235   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   23,993   23,673   23,374   23,076   22,738   22,320   21,789   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   8,345   8,259   8,178   8,101   8,028   7,954   7,878   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   26,247   26,017   25,800   25,597   25,401   25,205   25,006   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,287   2,187   2,093   2,004   1,920   1,842   1,767   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,151   2,049   1,955   1,867   1,786   1,710   1,639   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,044   1,042   1,040   1,038   1,036   1,034   1,032   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   290   278   267   257   248   239   232   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,223   3,209   3,195   3,181   3,168   3,156   3,143   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,117   1,089   1,062   1,037   1,013   990   968   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -540   -533   -526   -518   -508   -497   -484   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,212   1,212   1,212   1,212   1,212   1,212   1,212   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   99   99   99   99   99   99   99   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   10   17   25   34   44   53   62   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -111   -116   -124   -135   -142   -146   -148   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   238,043   235,307   232,726   229,830   226,301   222,111   217,266   -

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:32:51
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,649   1,648   1,647   1,647   1,646   1,646   1,646   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   514   495   477   460   444   429   415   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   698   697   696   695   694   693   692   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   3,466   3,421   3,378   3,335   3,294   3,254   3,215   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -164   -162   -161   -159   -158   -156   -155   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   44   44   44   44   44   44   44   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   6,205   6,142   6,081   6,022   5,965   5,910   5,857   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   5,463   5,463   5,463   5,463   5,463   5,463   5,463   -